

3. contractors or their authorize rep...
Meeting scheduled every first (1st) Wednesday at 9:00 in the...
Provincial engineer's Office, New Capitol Site, Tagbilaran City and;
4. The pertinent provision of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, Part A, particularly but not limited to the implementation of the project as well as all applicable laws and regulations are deemed incorporated to and forming integral parts of this Contract.
5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

Handwritten signature/initials

CONCRETING OF PITOGO-AGUINING ROAD AT PRES. CARLOS P. GARCIA, BOHOL

Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/Services	Unit Price (Pesos)	Amount (Pesos)
A.1.1 (8)	4.0	Month	Provision of Field Office for the Engineer (Rental Basis)	7,930.00	31,720.00
B.4(1)	0.40	Km.	Construction Survey and Staking	35,400.00	14,160.00
B.5	1.0	Each	Project Billboard/Signboard (8'x8')	6,940.00	6,940.00
B.7	1.0	L.S	Occupational Safety and Health Program	24,600.00	24,600.00
B.9	1.0	L.S	Mobilization/Demobilization (Includes Transportation Cost of Equipment Materials from Mainland to Island and Back to Mainland)	80,000.00	80,000.00
101(1) D	11.0	Cu.m	Removal of Existing Concrete Drainage Structure	1,060.00	11,660.00
101(4) A1	7.0	In.m	Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction, (610MMØ RCPC)	300.00	2,100.00
103(6) A	67.47	Cu.m	PIPE CULVERTS AND DRAIN EXCAVATION (COMMON SOIL)	300.00	20,241.00
311(1) C1	2,016.04	Sq.m	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (UNREINFORCED)-0.23M THK, 14 DAYS	1,780.00	3,588,551.00
404(1) A	1,154.12	Kg.	REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 40, ASTM A-615(FOR 1 MX1M BOX CULVERT)	95.00	109,640.00